CITY OF McFARLAND

518 ROCK ISLAND RD. / P.O. BOX 183 McFARLAND, KS 66501-0183 PHONE (785) 765-2265 FAX (785) 765-3370

McFARLAND CITY COUNCIL: Larry Setter * APRIL MURPHY * JOHN WALKER * JEFF COON * DORINE SCHLEY

Citizens Complaint

The undersigned, complains that on or about the day of,		
a.D., 2018, in the City of McFarland, in Wabaunsee County and State of Kansas,		
And there <i>unlawfully</i> allow or permit property located at		
to become in a state of non-compliant to City Ordinances No.		
46 an ordinance defining and prohibiting dogs running at large and confinement of logs in the City of McFarland, Kansas, resulting in this <i>Citizens Complaint</i> being issued ia Mayor Tom Dillingham.		
It is the responsibility of the property owner to take action on this matter to limit may further prosecution by the City of McFarland. It is the goal of the McFarland City Council that corrections will be made and completed within 30 days date of this ertified letter.		
In the event that corrective measures have not been taken to address the violation within 30 days, a signed complaint will be filed with the City Attorney to be heard at Municipal Court for further prosecution.		
Property located at is in violation of Section of Ordinance No. 246 , of the City of McFarland.		
Complainant's Name		

Sworn to positively before me this	day of A.D., 20 19 _
	Municipal Court Clerk
Enclosures Ord. No, 246	

Rev.1/2019